



Nidec Corporation Tokyo Stock Exchange code: 6594

Contact: Masahiro Nagayasu General Manager Investor Relations +81-75-935-6140 ir@nidec.com

Released on October 27, 2023, in Kyoto, Japan

(Progress of disclosure matters) Notice regarding the total number of tendered share certificates, etc. in the tender offer for TAKISAWA Co., Ltd. (Securities code: 6121) (as of 3:30 p.m. on October 27, 2023)

At 2:45 p.m. today, Nidec corporation released the following notice "Notice Regarding Changes to the Press Release, "Notice Regarding Commencement of Tender Offer for Takisawa Machine Tool Co., Ltd. (Securities Code: 6121)" due to Changes in Conditions to the Tender Offer to the Company" and it has been announced that the total number of tendered share certificates, etc. as of 11:00 am today has reached 4,282,223 shares. After that, Mita Securities, the agent of the Tender Offer, and Monex, Inc., the subagent of the Tender Offer, reported that the total number of tendered share certificates, etc. as of 3:30 pm today is 5,216,015 shares.